

SB19-005

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Third Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Jaquez Lewis

- 1 Amend revised bill, page 3, before line 27 insert:
- 2 **"25.5-2.5-201. Short title.** THE SHORT TITLE OF THIS PART 2 IS THE
3 "DR. IRENE AGUILAR CANADIAN PRESCRIPTION DRUG IMPORTATION
4 ACT".".
- 5 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 6 Page 4, line 8, strike "25.5-2.5-203 (3)." and substitute "25.5-2.5-204
7 (3).".
- 8 Page 4, line 22, strike "25.5-2.5-202." and substitute "25.5-2.5-203.".
- 9 Page 4, line 25, strike "25.5-2.5-202 (1)." and substitute "25.5-2.5-203
10 (1).".
- 11 Page 5, line 3, strike "25.5-2.5-204 (1)," and substitute "25.5-2.5-205
12 (1),".
- 13 Page 6, line 15, strike "25.5-2.5-205" and substitute "25.5-2.5-206".
- 14 Page 10, line 18, strike "25.5-2.5-202 (2)(c);" and substitute
15 "25.5-2.5-203 (2)(c);".
- 16 Page 15, line 22, strike "25.5-2.5-202 (2)(a);" and substitute
17 "25.5-2.5-203 (2)(a);".
- 18 Page 16, line 14, strike "25.5-2.5-205," and substitute "25.5-2.5-206,".

** ** ** ** **